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Site name Contact email address Phone Summer 
Program?*

Before School 
program?

After school 
program?* Other YEAR CKC 

STARTED
Northern NH
Lincoln & Woodstock Recreation Department Tara Tower recreation@lincolnnh.org 745-8673 X 2009
Mount Washington Valley Region

Project Succeed, Conway and North Conway Christine Thompson-Director 447-6158
► Conway Elementary Rose Whitney rwhitney@sau9.org X 2007
► Pine Tree Elementary Heidi Belle-Isle heidi@projectsucceed.com X 2007
► John Fuller Elementary Brenda Drew b_drew@sau9.org X 2007

New Horizons Cindy Witcher cwhitcher@northernhs.org 356-6921 X1023 X X 2007
School's Out! at Ossipee Central School Jennifer Berkowitz schoolsout_ocs@yahoo.com 539-4589 X 2007

Ossipee Recreation Peter Waugh ossrec@gmail.com 539-1307 X X 2007

Ossipee Crossings Child Care Center Marianne King kingm@hughes.net 539-6772 X 2008
Freedom Elementary Kathy Jo Shackford physed@freedomelschool.com 539-2077 X 2008
Madison Elementary Catalina Kirsh catalinak@roadrunner.com 367-4642 X 2008
K.A. Brett School Gail Costello or Heather Booska gcostello@tamworth.k12.nh.us 323-7271 X 2008

hbooska@tamworth.k12.nh.us 323-7271
Lakes Region

Andover Elementary School Diane Adams andoverkids@gmail.com 735-6566 X 2010
Belmont Recreation Janet Breton, Parks & Rec Director jbreton@belmontnh.org (603) 524-4350 X 2010

Liz Brulotte, Summer Program Coord. lbrulotte@gilmanton.k12.nh.us
Gilford Summer Program Katie and Michael Bryant kbryant@gilford.k12.nh.us 524-1661 X 2010
Lakes Region Child Care Center-After School Progs Julie Rothemond-AS Director director@lrchildcare.org 524-1235

► Woodland Heights Elementary Julie Rothemond-AS Director director@lrchildcare.org 524-1235 X 2004
► Pleasant Street Elementary Julie Rothemond-AS Director director@lrchildcare.org 524-1235 X 2004
► Elm Street Elementary Julie Rothemond-AS Director director@lrchildcare.org 524-1235 X 2004
► Belmont Elementary Julie Rothemond-AS Director director@lrchildcare.org 524-1235 X 2011

Laconia Parks and Recreation Amy Lovesik Loviseka@city.Laconia.NH.US 524-5046 X 2009
Lakes Region Boys & Girls Club Corey McGuigan cmcguigan@metrocast.net 528-0197 X X 2009
Meredith Community Center- Parks and Recreation Erica Burnham eburnham@meredithnh.org 603-279-8197 X X 2009
Moultonboro Recreation Dan Sturgeon dsturgeon@moultonboroughnh.gov 476-8868 X 2009
New Hampton Community School Project Promise Jennifer Desmond jdesmond@sau4.org 393-7574 X X 2013
The Pines Community Center Brittni Stewart pccprogramdirector@gmail.com 286-8653 X 2010
Tapply Thompson Community Center Dan MacLean ttcc@metrocast.net 744-2713 X X 2009
Franklin Recreation Krystal Alpers kalpers@franklinnh.org 934-2118 X X 2009

Pleasant St School- 4th grade Anne Barach abarach@laconia.k12.nh.us 524-2168
4th grade activity 

break 2010

Sant Bani School - PE Maya Hardcastle-PE teacher maya@metrocast.net 934-4240 PE Class 2011
Spaulding Youth Center (private-not open to public) Kay Romero kromero@spauldingyouthcenter.org 286-8901 x128 X X 2011
Greater Concord Area

Concord Boys & Girls Club Tom Parizo parizo@concordkids.org 224-1061 X X 2009

Concord YMCA Deb Galipeault dgalipeault@concordymca.org 228-9622 x145 / 290-7123 X X 2012

Hillsborough-Deering 21C After School Program Cathy Nowacki cnowacki@hillsborodeering.k12.nh.us 464-1120 x2516 X 2009

Penacook Community Center Carol St. Pierre carols40@comcast.net 753-9700 X X 2010
Greater Manchester Area

Manchester City Year- Recess programs Mary Elyse Farah, Program Director
       ► Gossler Park Elementary Andie Dayne adayne@cityyear.org 218-5082 X Recess 2011
       ► Parker Varney Elementary Andie Dayne adayne@cityyear.org 218-5082 X Recess 2011
Manchester YMCA after school programs Cindy LaFond, Director 623-3558

► Beech Street School
Shaquanna McEachern or Sharon 
DePietro smceachern@yogm.org 623-3558 X 2009

► Goffstown After School and Kindergarden Laura Evans levans@yogm.org 497-4663 X 2009
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► Green Acres
Shaquanna McEachern or Michelle 
Goodnow smceachern@yogm.org 623-3558 X 2009

Site name Contact email address Phone Summer 
Program?*

Before School 
program?

After school 
program?* Other YEAR CKC 

STARTED

► Manchester Pre-school and Kindergarten Shaquanna McEachern or Jill Lancaster smceachern@yogm.org 623-3558 X 2009

► SEE Science Center
Shaquanna McEachern or Michelle 
Goodnow smceachern@yogm.org 623-3558 X 2009

► Webster Elementary School
Shaquanna McEachern or Michelle 
Goodnow smceachern@yogm.org 623-3558 X 2009

► Weston Elementary School
Shaquanna McEachern or Michelle 
Goodnow smceachern@yogm.org 623-3558 X 2009

► Wilson Street School
Shaquanna McEachern or Sharon 
DePietro smceachern@yogm.org 623-3558 X 2009

Manchester YMCA Summer Program Sports Camp Chris Webster cwebster@yogm.org 305-0796 X X 2012
Derry Boys & Girls Club Jen Besserer jenb@derrybgclub.org 434-6695 X 2009
Derry Extended Day Program Jane Cuthbert-Director 818-1008

► Grinnell Elementary Jane Cuthbert dcthbrt@comcast.net X 2009
► Derry Village Elementary Jane Cuthbert dcthbrt@comcast.net X 2009
► E.P. Barka Elementary Jane Cuthbert dcthbrt@comcast.net X 2009

Hallsville Elementary School Kelly Delisle kdelisle@mansd.org X 2013
East Derry Memorial School Kim Mullen kimmullen@hotmail.com 421-0170 X 2009
Manchester Boys and Girls Club Natalie Jutras njutras@mbgcnh.org 625-5982 X 2010
YMCA of Greater Londonderry Donna Wheeler - Director 437-9622

► North School ?? dwheeler@yogm.org X 2009
► South School ?? dwheeler@yogm.org X 2009
► Matthew Thornton School ?? dwheeler@yogm.org X 2009

Seacoast Area

Great Bay Kids Company Kathleen Morneau K.morneau@greatbaykids.org (603) 772-4132 X X 2013
Barringon Recreation Jason Hanken barrdeprec@metrocast.net 664-5224 X X 2012
Rye Recreation Department ?? psawtell@town.rye.nh.us 964-6281 X X 2010
Somersworth Youth Safe Haven Teresa Johanson teresa@somersworthhousing.org 603 692-3976 X 2009
Garrison Elementary Jessica-Leah George jlwgeorge@yahoo.com 603-337-5232 X 2009
Woodman Park Elementary Bailey Johnson bailey.johnson29@gmail.com 978-397-2886 X 2011
Horne Street Elementary Megan Dionne annoyNkid2@gmail.com 603-969-1576 X 2009
Greater Nashua Area

Nashua Adventrure Club After School Programs Lois Parsons-Director
► Charlotte Ave Elementary Lois Parsons lparsons@adultlearningcenter.org 882-9080 x242 X 2009
► Broad Street Elementary Lois Parsons lparsons@adultlearningcenter.org 882-9080 x242 X 2009
► Mount Pleasant Elementary (2 programs, see below) Lois Parsons lparsons@adultlearningcenter.org 882-9080 x242 X 2009
► Dr. Crisp Elementary (2 programs, see below) Lois Parsons lparsons@adultlearningcenter.org 882-9080 x242 X 2009

Nashua 21C After School Programs
► Mount Pleasant Elementary Cathi Cogswell cogswellc@nashua.edu 345-7208 X 2009
► Dr. Crisp Elementary Christine Brackett brackettch@nashua.edu 345-5781 X 2009
► Fairgrounds Elementary Jen Sakelaris sakelarisj@nashua.edu 345-7263 X 2009
► Ledge Street Elementary Lin Hamm hamml@nashua.edu 345-2827 X 2009
► Amherst Street Elementary Deb Kudalis kudalisd@nashua.edu 345-7056 X 2009

YMCA of Greater Nashua Sarah Sutherland ssutherland@nmymca.org 882-2011 X 2009
Southwest NH

Green Mountain Children's Center
     ►  Bluff School Heidi Emmanuel hemanuel@claremont.k12.nh.us 543-4273 X 2010
     ►  Maple Ave School Heidi Emmanuel hemanuel@claremont.k12.nh.us 543-4273 X 2010
Hindsdale Recreation Dept. Maryanne O'Malley momalley@hnhsd.org 336-5332 x552 X 2012
Keene Family YMCA Vicki Racano vracano@keene-ymca.org 283-5241 / 313-0099 X X 2012
Keene Parks and Recreation Andy Bohannon abohannon@ci.keene.nh.us 357-9829 X X 2004
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Jaffrey Recreation Walt Pryor pryorw@townofjaffrey.com 532-7863 X 2010
Winchester Access- Winchester School Jeremy Miller jmiller@wnhsd.org 239-4381 X 2009/2013
ACES-93 Mt. Caesar in Swansey Linda Heath lheath@mrsd.org 352-4797 ext 6537 X 2013
ACES-93 Gilsum Ralph Jernberg rjernberg@mrsd.org 352-2226 X 2009/2013
ACES-93 Troy Alyssa Smith jisgrotroy@yahoo.com 242-7741 X 2009

Site name Contact email address Phone Summer 
Program?*

Before School 
program?

After school 
program?* Other YEAR CKC 

STARTED

Hindsdale After School Program, Hindsdale School Jeremy Miller jmilleraccess@gmail.com (603) 239-4380 x266 X
Fall 2012 PE teacher 
offering during recess 2009

Peterborough Recreation Department Jeff King jking@townofpeterborough.us 924-8080 X X 2009
Peterborough 5-2-1-0 After School Program Louise Danforth louise.danforth@mchmail.org 924-4699 x1108 X 2010
Rindge Elementary School Amy Pearson a.pearson@sau47.org (603) 899-3363 X X 2011
Rindge Recreation Department Craig Fraley cfraley@town.rindge.nh.us 899-6847 X X 2010
Southeast NH

Southern District YMCA - Camp Lincoln Kimberly Meyer, Program Director
     ► Brentwood kimberly@ymcacamplincoln.org 642-3361 X  2011
     ► Kingston kimberly@ymcacamplincoln.org 642-3361 X  2011
     ► East Kingston kimberly@ymcacamplincoln.org 642-3361 X  2011
     ► Raymond kimberly@ymcacamplincoln.org 642-3361 X  2011
     ► Stratham kimberly@ymcacamplincoln.org 642-3361 X  2011
     ► Danville kimberly@ymcacamplincoln.org 642-3361 X 2011
     ► Exeter kimberly@ymcacamplincoln.org 642-3361 X 2011
     ► Fremont kimberly@ymcacamplincoln.org 642-3361 X 2011
     ► Hampstead kimberly@ymcacamplincoln.org 642-3361 X 2011
     ► Hampton Falls kimberly@ymcacamplincoln.org 642-3361 X 2011
     ► Newton kimberly@ymcacamplincoln.org 642-3361 X 2011
     ► North Hampton kimberly@ymcacamplincoln.org 642-3361 X 2011
     ► Plaistow kimberly@ymcacamplincoln.org 642-3361 X 2011
     ► Seabrook kimberly@ymcacamplincoln.org 642-3361 X 2011
     ► Hampton kimberly@ymcacamplincoln.org 642-3361 X  2011

Upper Valley

Children's Center of the Upper Valley, Lebanon Patricia Enneper N/A (603) 448-1615 X 2012

Dartmouth Hitchcock Child Care N/A N/A N/A X 2011

Enfield Village After School Edgar Jones N/A (603) 632-9350 X 2012

Green Mountain Children's Center-Lebanon N/A N/A N/A X 2011

KAST- Kids After School Time in Hanover Nicole Leonard N/A (603) 640-3306 X 2012

Kelly's Little Friends Daycare, Canaan Kelly French N/A 603) 523-8875 X 2012

Lebanon Recreation and Parks Paul Coats Paul.Coats@lebcity.com (603) 448-5121 X X 2010

Lisa's Hillside Child Care, Canaan Lisa Thompson N/A (603) 523-8340 X 2012
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